
 
 

LXX SERIE DEL CARIBE 2021 
Overall Statistics for CORN ISLAND (as of Apr 15, 2021) 

(All games Sorted by Batting avg) 
 
 
 
Player                 AVG  GP-GS    AB   R   H  2B  3B  HR RBI   TB  SLG%  BB HBP  SO GDP   OB%  SF  SH  SB-ATT   PO   A   E  FLD%  
 
GOMEZ Shan..........  .480   6-6     25   7  12   4   0   2  10   22  .880   3   1   3   0  .552   0   0   1-1      8  12   1  .952  
DOWNS Courtney......  .464   6-6     28   9  13   2   1   0   8   17  .607   2   0   6   0  .500   0   0   1-1     11  20   0 1.000  
DOWNS Hilton........  .333   6-6     24   9   8   1   1   1   7   14  .583   6   0   6   0  .467   0   0   3-4      6   0   0 1.000  
CASTILLO Keyton.....  .318   6-6     22   7   7   1   0   0   2    8  .364   4   1   2   0  .444   0   2   6-7      2   1   0 1.000  
DIXON Justin........  .300   6-6     20   1   6   0   0   0   1    6  .300   4   1   6   0  .423   1   0   1-1     55   2   1  .983  
DOWNS Bob...........  .217   6-6     23   2   5   1   0   0   3    6  .261   2   0   7   0  .280   0   2   0-1      7  12   2  .905  
WILLIS Kenroy.......  .200   6-6     20   1   4   0   0   0   1    4  .200   2   4   4   2  .385   0   0   5-5     38   6   0 1.000  
-------------- 
MCFIELDS Charles....  .231   5-3     13   3   3   1   0   0   1    4  .308   0   0   5   0  .214   1   0   1-1      7   0   1  .875  
PUTCHIE Jefferson...  .154   4-4     13   2   2   0   1   0   0    4  .308   1   0   7   0  .214   0   0   0-0      6   2   0 1.000  
DOWNS Darnell.......  .143   5-4     14   1   2   0   0   0   0    2  .143   0   0   4   0  .143   0   1   0-1      8   1   2  .818  
OMIER Heister.......  .000   3-1      5   1   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   2   0   4   0  .286   0   0   0-0      4   0   0 1.000  
CASTILLO Shenol.....  .000   4-0      5   1   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   4   0  .000   0   0   0-0      5   1   0 1.000  
BENDLIS Josdany.....  .000   2-0      3   2   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   1   0  .000   0   0   0-0      3   0   0 1.000  
FRANCISCO Francisc..  .000   2-0      1   1   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   1   0  .000   0   0   0-0      1   0   0 1.000  
 
Totals..............  .287   6-6    216  47  62  10   3   3  33   87  .403  26   7  60   2  .378   2   5  18-22   162  69   9  .963  
Opponents...........  .188   6-6    191  24  36   7   0   1  20   46  .241  31   9  47   3  .326   2   4   2-3    160  73  17  .932  
 
LOB - Team (55), Opp (57). DPs turned - Team (5), Opp (3). IBB - Team (3), GOMEZ S 2, DIXON J 1, Opp (2).  
 

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg) 
 
Player                 ERA   W-L   APP  GS  CG SHO/CBO SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO  2B  3B  HR   AB B/Avg   WP HBP  BK  SFA SHA 
 
ROBINSON Sheylon....  0.50   3-0     3   2   1   0/0    0  18.0   4   2   1   6  29   0   0   0   58  .069    2   1   0    0   2 
CRUZ Jayson.........  1.00   0-0     2   0   0   0/0    0   9.0   7   3   1   3   5   1   0   1   34  .206    1   3   0    0   0 
HENRY Hesler........  3.09   1-1     2   2   0   0/0    0  11.2  11   4   4   6   6   2   0   0   40  .275    0   1   0    0   2 
-------------- 
DOWNS Shevon........  0.00   0-0     2   0   0   0/0    0   3.0   2   0   0   3   0   0   0   0   11  .182    0   0   0    0   0 
AGUILAR Kelor.......  0.00   0-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   1.0   1   0   0   2   1   0   0   0    4  .250    1   1   0    0   0 
BUDIER Jordan.......  2.70   0-0     2   0   0   0/0    0   3.1   2   1   1   2   1   1   0   0   11  .182    1   0   0    1   0 
BRITTON Kelmark.....  5.40   0-0     2   0   0   0/0    0   3.1   4   2   2   0   3   2   0   0   14  .286    2   2   0    0   0 
HENRIQUEZ Aider..... 11.57   0-1     3   2   0   0/0    0   4.2   5  12   6   9   2   1   0   0   19  .263    1   1   0    1   0 
 
Totals..............  2.50   4-2     6   6   1   0/0    0  54.0  36  24  15  31  47   7   0   1  191  .188    8   9   0    2   4 
Opponents...........  4.72   2-4     6   6   0   0/0    2  53.1  62  47  28  26  60  10   3   3  216  .287   12   7   1    2   5 
 
PB - Team (1), BENDLIS J 1, Opp (6). SBA/ATT - WILLIS K (2-3), ROBINSON S (2-2), HENRY H (0-1).  
 
 

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct) 
 
                         Player                   C   PO   A   E   FLD%  DPs  SBA CSB   SBA%   PB  CI   
 
                         WILLIS Kenroy.......    44   38   6   0  1.000    0    2   1   .667    0   0   
                         DOWNS Courtney......    31   11  20   0  1.000    4    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         PUTCHIE Jefferson...     8    6   2   0  1.000    1    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         CASTILLO Shenol.....     6    5   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         DOWNS Hilton........     6    6   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         OMIER Heister.......     4    4   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         CASTILLO Keyton.....     3    2   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         HENRY Hesler........     3    0   3   0  1.000    0    0   1   .000    0   0   
                         BENDLIS Josdany.....     3    3   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    1   0   
                         CRUZ Jayson.........     2    0   2   0  1.000    1    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         BUDIER Jordan.......     1    0   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         DOWNS Shevon........     1    0   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         FRANCISCO Francisc..     1    1   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         DIXON Justin........    58   55   2   1   .983    3    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         GOMEZ Shan..........    21    8  12   1   .952    1    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         DOWNS Bob...........    21    7  12   2   .905    3    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         MCFIELDS Charles....     8    7   0   1   .875    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         DOWNS Darnell.......    11    8   1   2   .818    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         ROBINSON Sheylon....     8    1   5   2   .750    0    2   0  1.000    0   0   
                         AGUILAR Kelor.......     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         HENRIQUEZ Aider.....     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         BRITTON Kelmark.....     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
 
                         Totals..............   240  162  69   9   .963    5    2   1   .667    1   0   
                         Opponents...........   250  160  73  17   .932    3   18   4   .818    6   0   
 
Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.7 TPA/Game    
Pitching minimums - 1 Games   0.8 IP/Game    


